503914039 07/13/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3960692

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARTIN KROPF	04/17/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CELLPACK AG	
Street Address:	ANGLIKERSTRASSE 99	
City:	VILLMERGEN	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	5612	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15111437

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)382-0888

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-382-0700

Email: dkearney@ostrolenk.com **Correspondent Name:** OSTROLENK FABER LLP

Address Line 1: 1180 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036-8403

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P/1336-340	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT C. FABER	
SIGNATURE:	/robert c. faber/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/13/2016	

Total Attachments: 1

source=01940248#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 039150 FRAME: 0317

503914039

Ref.:

Assignment

I/WE, the undersigned

KROPF, Martin Hofwilstrasse CH-3053 Münchenbuchsee **Switzerland**

ASSIGNOR(S), herewith declare that I am/we are the sole/joint inventor(s) of the invention entitled:

CONTAINER CLOSURE

for which one or more applications were filed as follows:

Country/countries

Europe

Filing date(s) Filing number(s)

: 30 January 2015 : PCT/EP2015/051912 03 February 2014

14153668.0

and that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/WE have sold, assigned and transferred all rights and title to and from the said invention and from the said application(s) in all countries of the world to the ASSIGNEE:

> Cellpack AG Anglikerstrasse 99 CH-5612 Villmergen **Switzerland**

The present assignment is for, but is not limited to the following countries:

Albania, Argentina, Australia, Austria, Belgium, Brazil, Bulgaria, Canada, Chile, People's Republic of China, Croatia, Cyprus, Czech Republic, Denmark, Estonia, Finland, France, Germany, Greece, Hungary, Ireland, Israel, Italy, Japan, Kazakhstan, Korea, Latvia, Liechtenstein, Lithuania, Luxembourg, former Yugoslav Republic of Macedonia, Mexico, Monaco, Netherlands, New Zealand, Norway, Pakistan, Philippines, Poland, Portugal, Romania, Russia, Saudi Arabia, Slovakia, Slovenia, South Africa, Spain, Sweden, Switzerland, Taiwan, Turkey, United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland, Ukraine, Uruguay, U.S.A., Venezuela.

By virtue of this assignment the said ASSIGNEE is fully entitled to apply for and obtain in their own name or in any other name and for their own purposes and account LETTERS PATENT in the whole world, especially in the abovenamed countries, and to claim therefor the right of priority of this (these) application(s) in the above-named country (countries) in accordance with international conventions, particularly the Paris Convention and the WTO/Trips Agreement, and any recognition agreement.

Signed at Humburlaulisee, Switzerland, this day 17. of April

Martin Kropf

(Signature(s) and Name(s), typewritten; Legalisation recommended)

PATENT REEL: 039150 FRAME: 0318

RECORDED: 07/13/2016